
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12538 12155 11874 11664 11401 11192 11017 10855 10709 10638 10617 10596 10740 10977 10976 11061 11309 12341 13142 13599 13971 14328 14605 14722 312,157

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272

CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 706

JMJGU1 676 676 676 676 676 676 656 656 656 656 656 656 655 674 674 674 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,359

JMJGU2 683 683 683 683 683 683 664 664 664 664 664 642 661 661 679 679 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,394

JMJGU3 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,232

PKLGU3 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 274 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,659

PKLGU4 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,467

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 691 693 693 692 686 686 666 666 660 660 653 647 667 680 700 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,600

TBINU2 698 692 696 696 690 690 669 676 670 662 656 650 668 681 696 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,628

TBINU3 696 698 695 696 688 691 671 670 666 658 656 650 673 682 699 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,626

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 682 678 676 675 684 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,723

JMAHU2 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 15,120

PKLGU1 (mfo) 169 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,599

PKLGU2 (mfo) 168 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,598

CBPSBK1B 142 139 140 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 3,371

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PGLAGT12 360 353 360 360 327 292 279 264 259 255 255 256 260 269 264 270 264 348 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,993

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,289

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 182 154 138 138 143 160 205 182 209 182 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,951

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 182 154 138 137 143 160 203 182 209 182 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,949

SGB3GT31 154 129 151 140 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 123 141 193 193 210 213 213 3,784

SGB3GT32 154 129 151 139 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 123 141 193 193 210 213 213 3,782

SKSPBK1 310 291 306 298 269 244 234 223 219 216 216 217 220 226 223 227 223 287 299 340 341 350 350 350 7,088

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 327 289 276 260 252 249 249 250 254 264 259 265 258 318 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,814

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 327 289 276 259 252 249 249 250 254 264 258 265 258 318 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,813

TJGSBK2A 347 336 347 345 313 275 262 245 239 236 234 237 240 249 245 250 244 304 346 347 347 347 347 347 7,616

TJGSBK2B (DF) 347 336 347 345 313 275 262 245 238 235 234 236 239 249 245 250 244 304 345 347 347 347 347 347 7,613

YPKA 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 18,792

YPGS 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 4,584

PGLAGT11 360 353 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 348 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,876

SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141 193 193 210 213 213 2,652

SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 93 96 1,452

PLPSGT13 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,132

SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 91 96 1,316

KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 195

SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 91 94 1,222

PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95 95 959

MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 1,069

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 919

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 78 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,650

TMGR 2 84 84 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 3 84 84 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,538

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,475

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 35 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 30 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 1010 931 973 1236 1445 1620 1782 1928 1999 2020 2041 1897 1660 1662 1576 1554 1050 995 1072 1000 934 949 967 29,913

TOTAL GEN 12485 12102 11821 11611 11348 11139 10964 10802 10656 10585 10564 10543 10687 10924 10923 11008 11256 12288 13089 13546 13918 14275 14552 14669 310,899

27-Mar-12

Tuesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14588 14397 14250 14440 14697 14922 14913 14896 14894 14873 14551 13949 13453 13123 13068 13818 14087 14075 13966 13771 13448 13363 13004 12741 312,157

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272

CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 706

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,359

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,394

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,232

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,659

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,467

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,600

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,628

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,626

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,723

JMAHU2 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 15,120

PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,599

PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,598

CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,371

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PGLAGT12 360 360 340 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 322 314 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 354 7,993

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 100 100 98 98 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,289

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,951

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,949

SGB3GT31 180 134 120 143 210 213 213 213 213 213 189 164 144 120 120 165 165 188 190 189 192 171 168 130 3,784

SGB3GT32 180 134 120 143 210 213 213 213 213 213 189 163 144 120 120 165 165 188 189 188 192 171 168 130 3,782

SKSPBK1 330 295 280 300 350 350 350 350 350 350 336 315 302 266 261 317 315 335 337 337 341 320 319 291 7,088

TJGSBK1A 351 351 341 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 322 313 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,814

TJGSBK1B 351 351 341 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 322 313 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,813

TJGSBK2A 347 341 326 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 307 298 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 337 7,616

TJGSBK2B (DF) 347 341 326 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 307 298 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 337 7,613

YPKA 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 18,792

YPGS 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 4,584

PGLAGT11 360 360 340 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 322 314 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 354 5,876

SGB3GT33 180 134 120 142 209 213 213 213 213 213 189 163 144 120 120 165 165 188 189 188 192 170 168 130 2,652

SGRIGT11 90 90 90 90 90 135 133 128 127 122 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 1,452

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3,132

SGRIGT12 90 90 90 90 90 135 133 128 127 122 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 1,316

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 195

SGRIGT13 90 90 90 90 90 135 130 127 127 120 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 1,222

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 100 100 98 98 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 959

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,069

CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 919

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,650

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 125 0 0 0 0 1,538

PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,475

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 65 100 100 100 95 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 15 70 70 30 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 40 20 20 20 30 111 105 30 38 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1099 1290 1437 1247 990 906 909 926 928 949 1001 1165 1261 1591 1648 1298 1029 911 1020 1065 921 1006 932 1095 29,913

TOTAL GEN 14537 14346 14199 14389 14646 14871 14862 14845 14843 14822 14500 13898 13402 13072 13015 13765 14034 14022 13913 13718 13395 13310 12951 12688 310,899




